
Tier 2 - For 2012 TIP 9/12/2011

L
e
a
d

F
in

a
l 
C

o
m

b
in

e
d

 R
a
n

k
in

g
A

v
g

P
o

in
t 

R
a
n

k
C

o
s
t 

P
e
r 

P
o

in
t 

R
a
n

k
C

o
m

m
is

s
io

n
e
r 

D
is

tr
ic

t

T
it

le

D
e
s
c
ri

p
ti

o
n

R
o

a
d

 P
re

s
e
rv

a
ti

o
n

 (
2
5
)

B
ri

d
g

e
/C

u
lv

e
rt

 P
re

s
e
rv

a
ti

o
n

 (
2
5
)

S
a
fe

ty
 (

1
8
)

C
a
p

a
c
it

y
 (

1
8
)

E
n

v
ir

o
n

m
e
n

ta
l 
R

e
tr

o
fi

t 
(8

)
N

o
n

-M
o

to
ri

z
e
d

 (
6
)

V
e
rt

ic
a
l 
(3

)
H

o
ri

z
o

n
ta

l 
(3

)
W

id
th

 (
6
)

N
o

n
-m

o
to

ri
ze

d
 (

5
)

S
y
s
te

m
 C

o
n

n
e
c
ti

v
it

y
 (

5
)

T
ra

n
s
it

 (
4
)

C
o

n
s
is

te
n

c
y
 w

/ 
P

la
n

s
 (

5
)

E
n

v
 I
m

p
ro

v
e
m

e
n

t 
(3

)
In

te
r-

ju
ri

s
d

ic
ti

o
n

a
l 
(3

)
S

ig
n

if
ic

a
n

c
e
 (

5
)

S
e
c
u

re
d

 F
u

n
d

in
g

 (
2
0
)

P
o

te
n

ti
a
l 
S

a
fe

ty
 I
s
s
u

e
 (

1
0
)

M
a
in

te
n

a
n

c
e
 R

e
d

u
c
ti

o
n

 (
5
)

E
c
o

n
o

m
ic

 D
e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
(5

)

F
re

ig
h

t 
M

o
b

il
it

y
 (

5
)

T
o

ta
l 
P

o
in

ts

S
e
c
u

re
d

 F
u

n
d

s

C
o

s
t 

P
e
r 

P
o

in
t

T
o

ta
l 
P

ro
je

c
t 

C
o

s
t

R
e
m

a
in

in
g

 C
o

s
t

C
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e
 C

o
s
t

Bill E 1 2.5 3 2 2 Carney Lake Rd Realignment Realign 90 deg Curve and Pave Shoulders 15 12.6 1 3 1 1 0.0 2 35.6 $17,079 608,000 $608,000 $608,000

Tina 2 4 1 7 3 Bucklin Hill Rd Widen to 5-lanes, Bike/ped facilities, Mickelberry to Tracyton 15.0 18.0 18.0 6.0 5 3 2 5 5 0.0 2 5 84.0 $29,762 2,500,000 $2,500,000 $3,108,000

Jon 3 6.5 2 11 3 Seabeck-Holly Bridge Bridge # 20,  replace timber bridge 25.0 2 1 3 5 0.0 2 38.0 $38,421 1,460,000 $1,460,000 $4,568,000

Bill E 4 8 12 4 3 Tahuyeh Lake Intersection Realign Intersection at Kingsway / Gold Creek Rd 12.6 3 1 0.0 5 21.6 $22,500 486,000 $486,000 $5,054,000

Don 5 9 13 5 2 Horizon Ln Culvert Replace culvert 12.5 3 1 0.0 5 21.5 $25,349 545,000 $545,000 $5,599,000

Bill E 6 11.5 10 13 3 Bucklin Hill & Nels Nelson Signalization Construct new signal and channelization 10.0 5 3 2 3 0.0 23.0 $43,000 989,000 $989,000 $6,588,000

Chris 7 12 14 10 2 Duncan Creek Culvert Replace Culvert at Colchester Dr 12.5 4 3 0.0 2 21.5 $36,837 792,000 $792,000 $7,380,000

Bill E 8 15.5 30 1 2 Woods Rd Superelevation Reconstruct Horizontal Curve South of Garfield Rd 12.6 1 1 0.0 14.6 $5,479 80,000 $80,000 $7,460,000

Jon 9 16 16 16 1 Markwick Trail Construct New Trail, Silverdale Way to Ridgetop Blvd 6 5 5 3 0.0 19.0 $45,105 857,000 $857,000 $8,317,000

Bill E 10 16 15 17 2 Mile Hill & Baby Doll Signal Realign Intersection and Install New Traffic Signal 9 3 3 2 3 0.0 20.0 $46,450 929,000 $929,000 $9,246,000

Bill E 11 17.5 20 15 3 Tracyton & Fairgrounds Intersection Construct left-turn channelization on Tracyton Blvd 10.0 3 2 3 0.0 18.0 $44,056 793,000 $793,000 $10,039,000

Bill E 12 18 7 29 1 Lemolo Shore Dr Shoulders Replace culvert, widen Lanes, Pave Shoulders 4 6 2 1 3 1 0.0 5 2 24.0 $81,250 1,950,000 $1,950,000 $11,989,000

Bill E 13 18.5 31 6 1 Lincoln & Stottlemeyer Intersection Construct Left-turn channelization on Lincoln Rd 10.0 3 1 0.0 14.0 $27,643 387,000 $387,000 $12,376,000

Bill Z 14 18.5 23 14 3 Erlands Pt Rd Shoulders Construct Paved Shoulders from Austin Dr to Chico Way 5 2 3 0.0 5 2 17.0 $44,000 748,000 $748,000 $13,124,000

Jeff 15 19 35 3 1 Hansville Rd Rt-Trun Ln at SR104 Construct New Rt-Turn lane, Southbound approach 3 3 1 0.0 5 12.0 $17,500 210,000 $210,000 $13,334,000

Bill E 16 19 26 12 2 Chester Rd & California Ave  (Manchester) Intersection Sight Distance Improvements 10.0 3 3 0.0 16.0 $39,063 625,000 $625,000 $13,959,000

Tina 17 19.5 8 31 3 Golf Club Hill Rd Bridge Replace culvert with bridge at Clear Creek 8.0 1 5 3 5 0.0 2 24.0 $87,458 2,099,000 $2,099,000 $16,058,000

Jon 18 20 4 36 2 Banner Rd, Culver Extension West end of Culver to Olalla Valley Rd 4 3 3 2 1 3 5 1 0.0 5 5 32.0 $109,375 3,500,000 $3,500,000 $19,558,000

Bill E 19 20.5 32 9 3 Seabeck Hwy & Anderson Hill Rd Intersection Construct left-turn channelization on Seabeck Hwy 10.0 3 1 0.0 14.0 $32,714 458,000 $458,000 $20,016,000

Greg 20 22 9 35 1 Totten Rd Shoulders Construct Paved Shoulders from Suquamish Way to SR305 6.0 1 5 3 1 0.4 5 2 23.4 $50,000 $106,664 2,496,000 $2,446,000 $22,462,000

Tina 21 22.5 27 18 1 Division Ave - McKinstry St Shoulders Construct 6-foot shoulder on one side 5 3 0.0 5 2 15.0 $47,533 713,000 $713,000 $23,175,000

Tina 22 23 21 25 2 Hunter Rd Realignment Realign roadway and provide bike/ped improvements 10.0 1 3 4 0.0 18.0 $65,389 1,177,000 $1,177,000 $24,352,000

Don 23 24 18 30 2 Lake Flora Rd Widen roadway and pave shoulders, Glennwood to J.M. Dickenson 6.0 2 1 5 3 0.0 2 19.0 $81,368 1,546,000 $1,546,000 $25,898,000

Jon 24 24 11 37 1 Lone Maple Dr Extension Construct New 2-Lane Road, Silverdale Way to Central Valley Rd 1.0 5 3 3 0.0 10 22.0 $115,227 2,535,000 $2,535,000 $28,433,000

Jon 25 24 6 42 2 Banner Rd, Existing Alignment Widen, Slope Stabilization 4 3 2 1 3 5 1 0.0 5 5 29.0 $186,207 5,400,000 $5,400,000 $33,833,000

Jon 26 24 5 43 2 Banner Rd, New Road From Lala Cove Ln to Olalla Valley Rd 4 3 2 1 5 5 1 0.0 5 5 31.0 $206,452 6,400,000 $6,400,000 $40,233,000

Bill E 27 24.5 41 8 1 Essex Ave Approach Level and Realign Approach at Columbia St 3 0.0 5 8.0 $32,375 259,000 $259,000 $40,492,000

Tina 28 25 17 33 1 Soundview Blvd, Widen Widen to 2 lanes, Straighten Roadway, Sight Distance 3 6 0.0 10 19.0 $88,685 1,685,018 $1,685,018 $42,177,018

Bill Z 29 26 24 28 1 Jefferson Point Rd Shoulders Construct paved shoulders from vicinity of 90 degree, to Klabo 1.0 1 3 0.0 10 2 17.0 $79,765 1,356,000 $1,356,000 $43,533,018

Greg 30 27 28 26 3 Foster Rd Sidewalks Construct sidewalks from Central Valley Rd to Old Military Rd 5 3 0.0 5 2 15.0 $65,467 982,000 $982,000 $44,515,018

Chris 31 28.5 33 24 3 Thomas Creek Culvert Replace Culvert at Holly Rd 5.6 3 0.0 5 13.6 $61,912 842,000 $842,000 $45,357,018

Greg 32 28.5 19 38 1 Miller Bay Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders from Geneva to Gunderson 6.0 1 2 5 3 0.0 2 19.0 $123,421 2,345,000 $2,345,000 $47,702,018

Greg 33 29 38 20 1 Gunderson Rd Shoulders From Miller Bay Rd to 0.5 miles West 1 1 1 0.0 5 2 10.0 $53,200 532,000 $532,000 $48,234,018

Jim 34 29 36 22 3 Old Frontier Rd Shoulders Widen shoulders to 6 feet. 5 3 1 0.0 2 11.0 $57,273 630,000 $630,000 $48,864,018

Bill E 35 30 37 23 1 Suquamish Street Lighting Install Decorative Street Lighting through downtown 5 3 3 0.0 11.0 $58,909 648,000 $648,000 $49,512,018

Bill E 36 30.5 42 19 1 Ridgetop Blvd Rt-Turn Lane at SR303 Extend Southbound Rt-Turn Lane at SR 303 3 2 1 0.0 6.0 $48,833 293,000 $293,000 $49,805,018

Tina 37 30.5 40 21 1 Suquamish Way Turn Lane Extension Extend left-turn lane at SR 305 1 3 4 1 0.0 9.0 $53,333 480,000 $480,000 $50,285,018

Greg 38 30.5 29 32 3 Fairgrounds Rd Sidewalks Construct sidewalks from SR303 to Central Valley Rd 5 2 3 3 0.0 2 15.0 $88,467 1,327,000 $1,327,000 $51,612,018

Bill E 39 31 22 40 2 Glenwood S-Curves Reconstruct roadway between Wildwood Rd and Lake Helena Rd 10.0 1.0 3 1 1 0.0 2 18.0 $133,389 2,401,000 $2,401,000 $54,013,018

Bill Z 40 33 39 27 2 J.M Dickenson Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders from Carney Lake Rd to Lake Flora Rd 1.0 1 5 1 0.0 2 10.0 $73,600 736,000 $736,000 $54,749,018

Bill Z 41 33 25 41 2 Olalla Valley Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders from Crescent Valley Rd to Mullinix Rd 4.0 5 5 1 0.0 2 17.0 $182,529 3,103,000 $3,103,000 $57,852,018

Patty 42 34 34 34 1 W. Kingston Rd Culvert Replacement Replace fish blocking culvert @ Carpenter Creek 5 3 5 0.0 13.0 $100,000 1,300,000 $1,300,000 $59,152,018

Bill Z 43 41 43 39 2 Nelson Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders 1 1 0.0 2 4.0 $132,750 531,000 $531,000 $59,683,018

Bill Z 44 44 44 44 2 Peacock Hill Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders from county line to Nelson Rd 1 0.0 2 3.0 $260,667 782,000 $782,000 $60,465,018

Bill Z 45 45 45 45 2 Spruce Rd Shoulders Pave shoulders, Sidney Rd to Bethel-Burley Rd 1 0.0 2 3.0 $499,333 1,498,000 $1,498,000 $61,963,018


